### DEPARTMENT OF INFRASTRUCTURE AND PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING SERVICES DIVISION



City of Mount Pearl

3 Centennial Street Mount Pearl, NL A1N 1G4 T 709-748-1016 | F 709-748-1191 E-mail: <u>engineeringservices@mountpearl.ca</u> Website: www.mountpearl.ca

# PERMIT APPLICATION – Wide/High Load

CONTACT INFORMAT	<b>FION</b> (Please Print) To	be complet	ed by Applicant					
Applicant Name:				Date of Application:				
Applicant Phone #:				Email:				
PROJECT DETAILS:								
Route:								
Origin:			Route:			Destination:		
Estimated Commencement Date: Esti		Estimated C	imated Completion Date:		Required	equired Permit Fee \$50.00		
Estimated Commencement Date. ESI			nated completion bate.		rioquiroc			
DECLARATION: I her knowledge. I agree no						om the (		
Applicant Signature:	Applicant Signature: Date:							
PERMIT APPROVAL CONDITIONS (To be completed by City of Mount Pearl Representative)								
Permit No.:				Staff Use Only Date Fee Received:				
Permit No.:				Received by:				
File Reference No.:				Receipt #:				
City of Mount Pearl Pursuant to the power power from the Minis City of Mount Pearl h	ers conferred by set ter of Works, Servi	ction 187 of ces and Trai	the Highway Traffic					o the delegation of 89 of the said Act the
Name:								
Address:								
Applicant Phone #: To operate the fol	lowing vehicle.			Email:				
Tractor Plate No.:			Trailer Plate No.:					
Maximum Gross Weight:			Width:			Height:		
Over the highway	×	he route d	escribed below:					
Origin:			Route:			Destination:		

## Permit Condition Details:

- Required in daylight hours, except during high traffic flow (7:30AM-9:00AM, 12:00PM-1:00PM, 4:30PM-6:00PM).
- This permit is valid only for highways/streets within the boundaries and under the jurisdiction of the City of Mount Pearl. For highways/streets under the jurisdiction of the Provincial Government contact Transportation Regulation Enforcement, Government Services Motor Registration Division.
- All necessary precautions are to be taken to prevent damage to the highway and bridges. The applicant is required to meet the cost of providing necessary materials, etc., for the protection of the highway and bridges, as well as, the cost of making repairs to the highway and bridges that might be made necessary by reason of the movement of the load.
- Any damage to property of the City of Mount Pearl is the complete responsibility of the permit holder.
- Depending on the configuration and/or weight of the load, the route is to be determined by the Office of the City's Director of Infrastructure and Public Works Engineering Division, in collaboration with the Carrier.

- Movement of any load must comply with the applicable Acts, By-laws and Regulations. These include, but are not limited to the Highway Traffic Act, applicable City of Mount Pearl By-laws and City of Mount Pearl's Tree Regulations also any damage to trees shall be reported to the Parks division and be the responsibility of the permit holder to repair.
- No movement of over-sized loads will be permitted on City streets unless one lane remains open to the travelling public at all times during the move.
- Advance notice is to be given to Bell, Newfoundland Power Ltd., Rogers Cable Inc., and any other party that may be affected by the move. This notice must be given at least one (1) week prior to the date of the move.

## THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS (Check Appropriate Boxes):

Date restriction (specify):	Time restriction (specify):
Restricted number of trips (specify):	☐ This is an open permit (i.e., no date/time/trip restrictions)
A deposit in the amount of	Provincial Government escort or approval required
Police escort file#	□ NL Power escort or approval required
City of Mount Pearl Traffic Light Contractor escort required (FYB Holdings, Stephen Yetman 685-2248)	Bell escort or approval required
	□ Rogers Cable escort or approval required

When submitting payment fee, please quote Permit # as reference.

Other:	_

APPROVED					
AFFROVED	Date:				
City Representative Name (Please Print):	City Representative Signature:				

#### Copy to: Bell

- □ Newfoundland Power
- □ Rogers
- City of Mount Pearl Staff:
  - Engineering Services Project Manager Mark Stuckless
  - □ Municipal Enforcement Blair Tilley
  - □ Planning and Development Department Director Stephen Jewczyk
  - Device Works UTM Foreman Glen Dollimount
  - □ Finance Manager Norm Snelgrove

Other:\_

